OP \$65.00 3670363

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM351846

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MACWET LIMITED		12/12/2014	CORPORATION: ENGLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLENMUIR LIMITED		
Street Address:	Dove Mill, Dove Road Off Deane Church Lane		
City:	Bolton		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	BL3 4ET		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3670363	MW
Registration Number:	3974950	MACWET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (845) 359-7700

Email: anotaro@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Angelo Notaro

Address Line 1: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 2: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J318-435/436

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelo Notaro	
SIGNATURE:	/J318-435-436-AN-KT/	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0165

DATE SIGNED: 08/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1
source=Macwet Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0166

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MACWET LIMITED (formerly known as MCSPORT GROUP LIMITED), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales, of Nicholas Street, Chester, CH1 2AU, United Kingdom ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the marks identified in the Schedule below ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, GLENMUIR LIMITED, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales, of Dove Mill, Dove Road Off Deane Church Lane, Bolton, BL3 4ET, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the busing represented and symbolized thereby in respect of the goods for which the Marks are regi to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

Title: 🖰 🕡

Date: 12 12 14

RECORDED: 08/18/2015

Vimai Buia

GLENMUIR LIMITED

By:

Title: M·D

Date: 12.12.14

SCHEDULE

Registration No.	Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Goods
3670363	₩	10 Apr 2008	18 Aug 2009	Class 28: Golf gloves
3974950	MACWET	21 Aug 2008	07 Jun 2011	Class 28: Golf gloves

TRADEMARK REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0167